

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

J. BRIN GIBSON, *Chair* PHIL KATSAROS, *Member* BRITTNIE WATKINS, *Member*

NOTICE

Notice # 2021-97 Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2021

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF <u>CANCELLATION</u> OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2021, NOTICED ON SEPTEMBER

15, 2021.

The Nevada Gaming Control Board has **CANCELED** the Special Board Meeting scheduled for September 21, 2021 at 1 p.m.